4

## SENATE AMENDMENT 17, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 130

September 21, 1995 - Offered by Senator ADELMAN.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 199, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11 and substitute: "treatment unit under s. 46.043.".
- 3 **2.** Page 390, line 12: delete that line and substitute: "<u>unit under s. 46.043</u>, the court shall".
  - **3.** Page 391, line 1: delete "46.043 or" and substitute "46.043.".
- 5 **4.** Page 391, line 2: delete lines 2 to 15.

6 (END)